Town of Eileen

Bayfield County * 29130 State Hwy 137 * Ashland, WI 54806 townofeileen.org

Chairperson - Marty Milanowski (715) 746-2484

Supervisor - Skip Radosevich (715) 682-6514

Supervisor - Tony Johanik (715) 746-2507

Treasurer - Carol Pufall (715) 682-9168

Clerk - Crystal Mattson (715)470-3691

August 8th, 2017

Elector Meeting Minutes

6:30PM @ Bayfield County Business Park

Town of Eileen Conference Hall

Meeting called to order at 6:30 pm by Marty Milanowski, Chairperson. Pledge of Allegiance recited.

Board Members Present:

Marty Milanowski, Chairperson

Skip Radosevich, Supervisor

Tony Johanik, Supervisor

Carol Pufall, Treasurer (Absent)

Crystal Mattson, Clerk

8 attendees

Marty gave brief overview of the purpose of the elector meeting, to name the town road that goes to the Eileen Conference Hall.

Marty asked the public for possible town road names. George Setzke nominates Delwiche Drive as one of the road names. No seconds. Motion did not pass. Crystal Mattson nominates Eileen Hall Rd as a name. Gloria Sajdak seconds. Motion passed. Joe Sajdak nominates Eileen Junction Rd as a name. George Setzke seconds. Motion passed. No other road names nominated.

Voting method- It was general consensus of everyone to vote by a raising of hands. Marty first asked for number of voters in favor of Eileen Hall Rd. 5 hands raised. Marty asked for number of voters in favor of Eileen Junction Rd. 3 hands raised. Eileen Hall Rd wins the vote and will be the new name for the road. Marty to speak with Jan Victorson to find out the process of getting the name added to our town map.

• Motion to adjourn meeting by Tony Johanik, seconded by Skip Radosevich. Motion passed.

Minutes prepared by Crystal Mattson, Clerk